

**Kamlesh
Vs.
Tilak Raj Bhardwaj**

09.11.2023

***Fresh civil appeal received by way of assignment. Same
be checked and registered.***

Present: Ms. Shobhana Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

ORDER

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice on the present appeal to the respondent on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post, returnable for **11.03.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
09.11.2023**