

**KAMLESH
Vs.
TILAK RAJ BHARDWAJ**

11.03.2024

Present: Ms. Shobhana Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Respondents yet to be served.

ORDER

1. As per the report of process server, “*respondents have already left the premises*”.
2. Let notice of the present appeal be issued to the respondents upon filing of fresh address on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post, returnable for **10.07.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
11.03.2024**